

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-19-2020

State of Idaho v. Eric James Gunter Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47890

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State of Idaho v. Eric James Gunter Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47890" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6713.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6713

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. The District Court Erred By Not Excluding The Evidence Of The Random Person Punching Mr. Gunter As Irrelevant.....	9
A. Standard Of Review	9
B. As The Prosecutor Conceded, The Fact That A Random Person Punched Mr. Gunter, Without Any Additional Context, Was Not Relevant	9
II. The District Court Erred By Not Ordering A Mistrial Based On The Improper Reference To What The Random Person Said At Trial	10
A. Standard Of Review	10
B. The Random Person’s Statement Was Never Admissible, And The District Court’s Conclusion That Admissibly Was A “Close Question” Was Based On A Clearly Erroneous Understanding Of The Facts	11
C. The Erroneous Presentation Of The Random Person’s Statement Was Prejudicial To Mr. Gunter And His Right To A Fair Trial	11
D. The Instruction To Disregard The Random Person’s Statement Which The District Court Gave Was Not Sufficient To Cure The Prejudice Caused By The Improper Eliciting Of That Statement	16
III. The Accumulation Of Errors In This Case Requires Reversal Even If This Court Determines Them All To Be Individually Harmless.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S. 123 (1968) 16

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004) 12, 13

Davis v. Washington, 547 U.S. 813 (2006) 12

Krulewitch v. United States, 336 U.S. 440 (1949) 16

Lovitt v. Robideaux, 139 Idaho 322 (2003) 11

Ohio v. Roberts, 448 U.S. 56 (1980) 13

State v. Barcella, 135 Idaho 191 (Ct. App. 2000) 18

State v. Ellington, 151 Idaho 53 (2011) 15

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007) 19

State v. Garcia, 166 Idaho 661 (2020) 9, 16, 19

State v. Hooper, 145 Idaho 139 (2007) 12

State v. Johnson, 163 Idaho 412 (2018) 10, 15

State v. Joy, 155 Idaho 1 (2013) 18

State v. Keyes, 150 Idaho 543 (Ct. App. 2011) 18

State v. Kralovec, 161 Idaho 569 (2017) 10

State v. Sheahan, 139 Idaho 267 (2003) 19

State v. Watkins, 152 Idaho 764 (Ct. App. 2012) 16, 18

State v. Whitaker, 152 Idaho 945 (Ct. App. 2012) 19

Rules

I.C.R. 29.1(a) 11

I.R.E. 401 9

I.R.E. 402 9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST., amend VI.....11
